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Route  Description

0.0 Production  Station,  Burnaby    
0.0 R W Lougheed  Hwy 7.2
7.2 R N Glimore  Ave 0.4
7.6 L NW Douglas  Rd 1.0
8.6 R N Boundry  Rd 0.1
8.7 L W Adanac  St/  Union  St  (bike  route) 5.8
14.5 L S Quebec  St  (on  road) 0.8
15.3 R W 1st  Ave 1.0
16.3 ST W Commodore  Rd  (bicycles  only) 0.2
16.5 L W Moberly  Rd 0.3
16.8 R W Charleson 0.5
17.3 L W Lamey's  Mill  Rd/  2nd  Ave 1.1
18.4 R N Fir  St 0.2
18.6 L W W  1st  Ave 0.3
18.9 R N Chestnut  Ave 0.1
19.0 L W York  Ave  (bicycle  route) 1.4
20.4 R N Stephens  St 0.1
20.5 L W Point  Grey  Rd  (bicycle  route) 1.5
22.0 L S Highbury  St 0.3
22.3 R W W  4th  Ave 3.0
23.3 R NW NW  Marine  Dr 5.1

28.4 CONTROL  #1        ~Information~                                    
Answer  Control  Card  Question

28.4 R W NW  Marine  Dr  /  SW  Marine  Dr 12.4
40.8 R S Granville  St 0.6
41.4 BL E onto  Arthur  Lainge  Bridge 1.1
42.5 BR SW Russ  Baker  Way  exit 2.7
45.2 ST S #2  Rd  Bridge 0.9
46.1 R W Westminster  Hwy 1.5
47.6 L S #1  Rd 5.1
52.7 L E Moncton  St 1.6
54.3 R S #2  Rd   0.8
55.2 L E London  Rd 0.1

55.2 CONTROL  #2        ~Diplomat  Bakery~                                  
6111  London  Rd,  Richmond

55.3 R S Dyke  Rd 1.7
57.0 L N #3  Rd 1.0
58.0 R E Finn  Rd 1.6
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59.6 R S #4  Rd 0.8
60.4 L E Dyke  Rd 1.9
62.3 L N #5  Rd 0.6
62.9 R E Rice  Mill  Rd 1.8
63.7 L N access  to  Bicycle  Shuttle 1.1
64.8 R E Steveston  Hwy 0.2
65.0 L N Sidaway  Rd 4.0
69.0 R E Westminster  Hwy 7.1
76.1 R S Fraserwood  Pl 0.3
76.4 L E Fraserwood  Way 1.1
77.5 ST E becomes  Dyke  Rd 0.7
78.2 BL NE onto  Gravel  Path 0.2
78.4 L N bicycle  access  to  Alex  Fraser  Bridge 1.3
79.7 ST S   cross  Cliveden  Ave  onto  bridge 2.9
82.6 R W continue  on  Bicycle  Path 0.3
82.9 R W west  on  Scale  Access  Road 0.2
83.1 L S Nordel  Way 0.1
83.2 R NW Hwy  91  Connector 0.6
83.8 ST NW cross  Hwy  17 0.5
84.3 BL W becomes  River  Rd 9.5
93.8 R W Vasey  Rd  (60th  Ave) 0.8
94.6 L S River  Rd 0.2
94.8 ST S enter  Gravel  Path  Under  Hwy  99 0.6

95.4 R N Right  after  Footbridge  onto  Millenium  Trail      
CAUTION:  Bridge  Wicked  When  Wet 0.4

96.1 L S Ferry  Rd  (at  the  Marina) 1.8
97.9 R W River  Rd 0.8
98.7 L S Elliot  St 0.3
99.0 R W 47A  Ave  /  River  Rd 2.1
101.1 L S 41B  St 4.1
105.2 ST S becomes  Tsawwassen  Dr 2.6
107.8 ST SE cross  Hwy  17  (and  continue  straight) 0.5
108.3 R W Hwy  Pullout 0.0
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108.3 CONTROL  #3      ~Hwy  17  Pullout~
108.3 R N Hwy  17   9.8

118.1 R E exit  Hwy  17  on  Bicycle  Route,  cross  Hwy  10,  
cross  Hwy  99  on  bicycle  overpass 2.1

120.2 R N return  to  Hwy  17  North 29.3
149.5 L E 104  Ave  East  /  Daly  Rd 0.7
150.2 R S 177A  St 0.4
150.6 L E Barnston  Dr  East 2.0
152.6 R E 96th  Ave 1.7

154.3 CONTROL  #4            ~Tim  Horton's~                      
19218      96th  Ave

154.3 CO E 96th  Ave 1.8
156.1 L N 201  St 0.5
156.6 L W spiral  ramp  onto  Golden  Ears  Bridge  North 3.2
159.8 L W Airport  Way  (at  roundabout) 2.6
162.4 R N Baynes  Rd 1.4
163.8 L W Ford  Rd  /  Ford  Rd  Detour 4.5
168.3 R N Woolridge  Rd 1.6
169.9 BR NE becomes  Kennedy  Rd 2.4
172.3 L W Hwy  7  (bicycle  path  over  Pitt  Bridge) 1.2
173.5 L W West  on  Access  Road  (Belfast  St) 0.3
173.8 R N Freemont  St  (past  Walmart) 1.0
174.8 ST N becomes  Burns  Rd 1.4

176.2 CONTROL  #5            ~Information~                  
Answer  Control  Card  Question                      

176.2 L W Prarie  Ave 3.4
179.6 R N Shaunghnessy  St 3.0
182.6 L W David  Ave 1.4
184.0 L S Pinetree  Way 1.0
185.0 R W Guildford  Way 2.9
187.9 ST W becomes  Murray  St 1.8
189.7 R N overpass  to  Moody  St 0.3
190.0 R W Clarke  St 1.2
191.2 R N Barnet  Hwy 8.2

199.4 L E
Ridge  Dr  -­pedestrian  crossing-­  (be  safe  use  
the  crossing  control) 0.2

199.6 R S Duthie  Ave  (2nd  exit  from  roundabout) 1.2
200.8 L E Greystone  Dr 0.6
201.4 R S Burnwood  Dr 0.1
201.5 FINISH  CONTROL

Hop  &  Vine  Taphouse,  1601  Burnwood  Dr
In  case  of  emergency  CALL  911

All  concerns  including  abandonment  please  call  organizer
Craig  Premack  778-­232-­0204


